PORTWEST

FRO6 - Bizflame Industry Two Tone FR

Trousers

Collection: Bizflame™ Industry

Range: Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Bizflame Industry: 80% Cotton, 19%
Polyester, 1% Carbon Fibre, 340g

Outer Carton: 16

Product information

Contemporary design using durable fabric, combining comfort and
functionality. The hardwearing fabric is tough enough to withstand the
rigours of industrial laundry, retaining shape and colour over the lifetime of
the trousers.

Bizflame™ Industry

Bizflame™ Industry has been developed to perform in the toughest
conditions. Ideal for industries such as oil and gas where durability is a
must, Bizflame™ Industry is certified to a range of EN standards offering
optimum protection in a range of hazardous situations. Styles in this range
are metal free, minimising the risk of static electricity hazards and of
damage to surfaces. Bizflame™ Industry FR polyester has been made from
recycled fibres thereby reducing the production carbon footprint and
working towards a sustainable future.

Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard
protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are
the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the
wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates
and end uses.

Standards

ENISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, E2, F1)

ENISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2)

EN 1149 -5

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 11 CAL/CM?, ATPV 13 CAL/CM?)
IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1

EN 13034 Type 6

KSTM¥Tbe8RA 850012 (aTpv 16 CALICM,
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Features

- Industrial laundry wash at 75°C and tunnel dry at 155°C
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- Rule pocket

- Certified protection against molten metal splash

- Extendable leg length (31" to 33")

- Non-magnetic - nickel and ferrous free

- 8 pockets for ample storage

- Two tier knee pad pockets allowing two positioning options
- Sew on flame resistant industrial wash tape

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
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PORTWEST

FROG6 - Bizflame Industry Two Tone FR Trousers
Commodity Code: 6203421100
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Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)
Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Contact: Marion Pfeiler

Cert No: VN625 154930

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

OETT (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)
Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Contact: Marion Pfeiler

Cert No: 0598

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

Wash Care

AKOAK @l

Carton Dimensions/Weight

EAN13

5036108308286
5036108308293
5036108308309
5036108308316
5036108308323
5036108308330
5036108308347
5036108308354
5036108308361
5036108308378
5036108308385

Item Colour
FRO6GRR30
FRO6GRR32
FRO6GRR33
FRO6GRR34
FRO6GRR36
FRO6GRR38
FRO6GRR40
FRO6GRR41
FRO6GRR42
FRO6GRR44
FRO6GRR46

Weight(Kg)
0.8680
0.8980
0.9200
0.9380
0.9700
0.9960
1.0200
1.0000
1.0500
1.0600
1.1000

Cubic(m?)
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698
0.0698

Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey
Grey

Grey

GTIN/DUN14

25036108796940
25036108796957
25036108796964
25036108796971
25036108796988
25036108796995
25036108797008
25036108797015
25036108797022
25036108797039
25036108797046
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