## **PORTWEST**®



### FR06 - Bizflame Industry Two Tone FR

**Trousers** 

**Collection:** Bizflame<sup>™</sup> Industry **Range:** Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

Shell Fabric: Bizflame Industry: 80% Cotton, 19%

Polyester, 1% Carbon Fibre, 340g

**Outer Carton:** 16

#### **Product information**

Contemporary design using durable fabric, combining comfort and functionality. The hardwearing fabric is tough enough to withstand the rigours of industrial laundry, retaining shape and colour over the lifetime of the trousers.

#### Bizflame™ Industry

Bizflame  $^{\text{TM}}$  Industry has been developed to perform in the toughest conditions. Ideal for industries such as oil and gas where durability is a must, Bizflame  $^{\text{TM}}$  Industry is certified to a range of EN standards offering optimum protection in a range of hazardous situations. Styles in this range are metal free, minimising the risk of static electricity hazards and of damage to surfaces. Bizflame  $^{\text{TM}}$  Industry FR polyester has been made from recycled fibres thereby reducing the production carbon footprint and working towards a sustainable future.

#### Flame Resistant Multi-Norm

EN ISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, E2, F1)

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi-standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2) EN 1149 -5 IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-1 (ELIM 11 CAL/CM², ATPV 13 CAL/CM²) IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1 EN 13034 Type 6 EN 177 F1959F1959M-12 (ATPV 16 CAL/CM²



#### **Features**

- Industrial laundry wash at 75°C and tunnel dry at 155°C
- $\bullet$  Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- · Rule pocket
- Certified protection against molten metal splash
- Extendable leg length (31" to 33")
- Non-magnetic nickel and ferrous free
- 8 pockets for ample storage
- $\bullet$  Two tier knee pad pockets allowing two positioning options
- Sew on flame resistant industrial wash tape
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort

# **PORTWEST**®



## FR06 - Bizflame Industry Two Tone FR Trousers Commodity Code: 6203421100

#### **Test House**

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH) (Notified Body No.: 0534)

Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Contact: Marion Pfeiler Cert No: VN625 154930

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH) (Notified Body No.: 0534)

Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Contact: Marion Pfeiler

Cert No: 0598

### **Wash Care**



#### Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
FR06GRR30	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	0.8680	0.0698	5036108308286	25036108796940
FR06GRR32	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	0.8980	0.0698	5036108308293	25036108796957
FR06GRR33	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	0.9200	0.0698	5036108308309	25036108796964
FR06GRR34	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	0.9380	0.0698	5036108308316	25036108796971
FR06GRR36	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	0.9700	0.0698	5036108308323	25036108796988
FR06GRR38	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	0.9960	0.0698	5036108308330	25036108796995
FR06GRR40	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	1.0200	0.0698	5036108308347	25036108797008
FR06GRR41	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	1.0000	0.0698	5036108308354	25036108797015
FR06GRR42	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	1.0500	0.0698	5036108308361	25036108797022
FR06GRR44	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	1.0600	0.0698	5036108308378	25036108797039
FR06GRR46	Grey	43.0	28.0	58.0	1.1000	0.0698	5036108308385	25036108797046